
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:269
ANSWERED ON:23.02.2011
CAT III B INSTRUMENT LANDING SYSTEM
Shantha J.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether only two runways in Delhi Airport are equipped with the CAT III B Instrument Landing System (ILS) to increase take off and
landing visibility; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether the Government would also get all other runways equipped with such CAT III B Instrument Landing System at Delhi Airport; 

(d) if so, the details thereof; and 

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI VAYALAR RAVI ) 

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. 

(c) & (d): At present, there is no such proposal. 

(e): Availability of CAT-III B ILSs on three runway ends at IGI Airport, Delhi is considered sufficient for handling flight operations during
low visibility. 
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